~.

LI

August 25, 1943,

r - In rég\ilu; idjourncd session this 25th day of August, 1943, all members of the Board of
County Commissioners and the County Clerk met in the regular mesting rooms of said Board.

There appeared Robert Kampschroeder residing in Kanwaka Township, with the request that the

County Board allow his property to be transferred from School District #35 to District #84,
Mr. Kampschroeder has one child who will attend this school this year. He says the route to
School No. 35 is longer and the road to same is in bad condition. He said he would have to take
time off from his work to take the child; while the route to No. 84 is shorter and there is a good
. roads The child could go alone to this school and Mr. Kampschroeder would lose no time from his

work. After listening to the plea of said Mr. K., the Board felt that his property should be
i transferred to another school district. Mrs. Margaret Hurley, County Superintendent, said that the
E Board of School District #35 had circululed a petition in an effort to keep Mr. K. in that district;

§§ however, since the County Board has authority in this matter to make such a transfer, the following
resolution was passed;

of Section 8, Township 13, Range 18, be detached from School District #35 and attached to School

I
! District #84, and authorize the County Superintendent to make this change in boundary, on August 25,

: "We, the County Commissioners of Douglas County, hereby resolve that the NE—}'~ of the SW-}
l . L1943,

L. H. Griffith
" Lou. H, GrIffith ) :
Chairman of County Commissioners

. TR LT o C M. N Penny
G . L s o ¥, . Penny

) Ed Johnson !
Ed Johnson "

Several matters of business’ wer

e.discussed with the Acting County Engineer and the General
* Foreman of Road and:Bridge Crew. :

must be born by the County and the City. As per the new population figures, the City will pay

~on the basis of 56.717% and the County on 43.283%." In accordance with the written agreement on

i‘ “ 7 The County Clerk discussed the expénsos of the Rationing offices and the share of same which
i
i file, this new percentage basis takes effect as of July'1, 1943. '

The Board of Commissioners entered into'a five=year contract with.-the Diebdld Safe and Lock
Company, Canton, Ohio, for the servicing and inspection of-the safes in ‘the office.of .the County

i - Treasurer, for the sum of $17.00 per year. ' Same will expire on November 23, 1948, . (Contract is on
! file in'the office of the County Clerk,) '~ ‘ - i R

; . The quarterly reports of the countyﬂ o!‘f‘it;:ials'.t‘or the q\iarﬁer ending J‘une.SO,ylgfIS, were .
! accepted and approved by the Board. : . :

" Allen French, Auditor, since having, compleﬁed the audit for the county offices of the records

; ) : ‘ oo i0i for 1942, made a verbal report to the Board. Mr. French made.several suggestions and recommendations
:“ : Lo  for the better collection of delinquent personal property taxes by the Sheriff's office. :Also,

H : S ', he’'recommended that the Clerk of Court clear up his records by issuing unpaid warrants, and bringing
’; a Ll i his books up to date. 'As a whole, Mr, French said the records of the county were in excellent shape,

7 and that the business of the county has been:-handled very economically

No further business appearing, the Bpaf'é udjotim‘ed{

Wr/-’v - e s TUHG Grlt‘t‘:fy!, Cﬂuﬁ.man of ‘the Board of County

T. R. Gerhrart,

Commissioner
County Clerk,

Septerber 1, 1943,

| In regular session, all members of the Board of County Conm:issiénérs‘, namelyck : L. He Griffith,
{ Chairman, B4 Johnson and ¥. N. Penny, Commissioners, and T. R. Gerhart

i » County Clerk, convened in
l ' } [ the regular meeting rooms of said Board. ’ . i Lo
‘ ‘ ‘

. Regular claims against the county for salaries and wages were presented to the Board bykthe

County Clerk, and after clese inspection by unanimous vote, said bills were allowsd in amounts as
i recorded on the Allowance Record,

, Bids for the following tax receipts to be furnished to the Treasurer's of
! to the Board by Roy Flory, County Treasurer;

35,000 Real Estate Tax Receipts
i E b 15,000 Personal Property Tax Receipts )
. 1,000 Real Estate Tax Receipts (not numbered)
1,000 Personal Property Tax Receipts (not numbered)

fice were presented

(The above to be printed as per the specifications of the County Treasurer.)

The World Companys Total $425,00
Baldwin Ledger: Total $492,.80
Allen Press; Total $530,00
- i The Outlook Total $542.50
i Remington Rand: Total $695.60

[ in view of the above, M. N. Penny moved that the bid of the World Company in the amount of
I‘ $425.00 te accepted, they to furnish the tax receipts as above. In accordance, therewith, Roy
53 Flory, County Treasurer, was authorized to purchase same. Ed Johnson seconded the motion.  On vote,

' all Commissioners voted “Aye",

§
.




